506703986 06/08/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6750805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUO-ZHEN WANG	05/07/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PixArt Imaging Inc.
Street Address:	5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu County
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17342044	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-639-0151

**Email:** assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91003-087CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 506703986 REEL: 056471 FRAME: 0218

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	WHEREAS, I(we),					
	1) GUO-ZHE	N WANG	4)			
	2)		5)			
	3)		6)			
inven	tion entitled				ivented and/or owned certai ING IMAGE FRAM	
	ICAL SENSOR				ALIXXXII. ALIXAISA SOLATII ALIASAA SALA	Maria
		INVENTION) for which an a	pplication for Unit	ed States Letters	Patent /Utility Patent is exc	cuted on even date
herew	rith unless at least one of	of the following is checked:				
	United States Utili	ty Patent				
was						
	Dexecuted on:					
	[ filed on:	Serial No.:				
		l'International Patent Appli as U.S. Patent		filed:	designating the Unit	ed States of America
.,						
whose hereii		5F, No. 5. Innovation Reac			k, Hsin-Chu County, Taiwa est in and to the same in the	
prese: throu; reissu	nts do sell, assign and ghout the United States	I transfer unto said ASSIGN of America, including any	NEE, the entire right and all Letters Pate	ht, title, and intent granted on a	reby acknowledged, I (we), erest in and to said INVEN by division, continuation, co- cluding all priority rights un	TION and application ntinuation-in-part and
	SSIGNOR further cov		s, sale, agreement o	or encumbrance	has been or will be made	or entered into which
maint that n witho infora behal paten	enance of said applicated to affirm the further consideration that the following the form Assignee that law tapplication or patent of the form of the	tion or any other patent appears the rights of ASSIGNEE in and at ASSIGNEE'S expensive that are within Autuly may be required of A	plication(s) in the Un and to said INVE se, to identify and assignor's possessi Assignor in respections of this instrume	Jnited States for NTION, all wither communicate to on or control, are to of the prosecut. ASSIGNOR's	ed in connection with the fit said INVENTION, including ut further consideration. A ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's rend to provide further assurantion, maintenance, litigation obligations under this instruction.	additional documents ASSIGNOR also agrees, equest documents and aces and testimony on a and defense of any
referr and fo	ed to above to Assigns or the use and behoof o	EE, as the Assigner of the ear Assigner's legal representation.	entire right, title and statives and success	d interest in and sors, to the full e	Trademarks to issue any a to the same, for ASSIGNEE's and of the term for which su signment and sale not been a	sole use and behoof; ch Letters Patent may
this d	ocument needed to effe	et its recordal in the U.S. Pa			358) to insert or comple	ete any information in
1. S A	ignature <u>Gu0-</u> ssignor Name: GU0-Z	Zhen Wang HEN WANG		Date of Sig	nature <u>May 7, 2021</u>	
		vation Road I, Science-Bas	ed Industrial Park,	Hsin-Chu Coun	ty, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	ignature	*******************************		Date of Sig	nature	-
	ssignor Name:  ddress:					
/ t	ifter Cod.					

Page 1 of 1

AA-0231-US-CIP4 / PIX-US-1374-CIP4

**RECORDED: 06/08/2021**